Clty Of Da”aS Counlﬁoghhg;rgfrss,tgfﬁtFloor

Dallas, Texas 75201

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-906 Version: 1 Name:

Type: CONSENT AGENDA Status: Deleted

File created: 3/1/2024 In control: Water Utilities Department

On agenda: 4/24/2024 Final action:

Title: Authorize an increase in the construction services contract with BAR Constructors, Inc. for additional

work associated with the construction of a new pump station to replace the existing Pump Station No.
1 at the EIm Fork Water Treatment Plant - Not to exceed $2,726,813.26, from $51,603,219.94 to
$54,330,033.20 - Financing: Water Capital Improvement G Fund

Sponsors:
Indexes: 200
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Map, 2. Resolution

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

SUBJECT

work associated with the construction of a new pump station to replace the existing Pump Station No.
4attheELmEerkWaterIrea%mentPtant Netteexeeed$2—7—26—843—2&#em$54—6@3—24—9—94t9

+the Elm Fork Water Treatment Plant located in Carrollion; Texas was originally constructed in the
1950s and is the second largest of three water treatment plants serving the customers of Dallas
Water Ulilities: +he existing Pump Statien Ne. 1 was censtructed in 1952 and served as the plants

iinal | bl ion.
On Seplember 27 2047 the City Couneil authorized a construction services contraet with BAR
Constructors; Inc. for the construction of a new pump station o replace the existing Pump Station No.
4 at the Elm Fork \Water Treatment Plant by Reselution No- 47-1563- Bue to its age: replacement of
the existing pump station is necessary to bring the facility up to current standards and capacity
reguirerments: the new faellity ineludes the installation of feur, 55 million gallens per day (IMGDB) raw

City of Dallas Page 1 of 4 Printed on 5/20/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 24-906, Version: 1

listributi '

On June 12 2049; the City Couneil authorized Change Order No- 1 to the censtruction services
contract with BAR Constructors; Inc. for additional labor and materials required to construct a 4160V
transformer was required as part of the expansion of the Oncor West Electrical Substation located
to modify the expansion of the substation: Other additional werk included minor ehanges to strueturak
chemical; mechanical; and piping work and a video monitoring system for better oversight of
construction:

On August 26, 2020; the City Ceuneill autherized Change Order No- 2 o the construetion services
Pump Statien Ne- 4 to the Elm Fork Water Treatment Plant as well as the water distribution system-
Additional work included modifications to the \West Substation. changes fo the electrical and
safeby

On October 26, 2022, the City Council authorized Change Order No. 3 to the construction services
contract with BAR Censtructors: tne- to mnclude necessary modifications to yard and process pipig:
site civil work including a guardrail and additional curb and gutter, supervisory control and data
 electrical lificati for the new heating, ilation and air litioning and el ,
medifications to chemical equipment; electrical gear changes caused by grounding 1ssues at the new
transformer. modifications to instrumentation and conirels: and repairs and cleaning of the job site
G&H—S@d—by—ﬂ-@%ﬂg#@nm—ﬂ@ﬁ%by%ﬁ&tepmqmak—. j .
This action will authorize Change Order No. 4 io the construction services contract with BAR
Constructors, Ine: to include ehanges to valve and pipe tie-ins recessary to complete construction; as
well as changes {o pressure gauges o allow more precise monitoring of the pumps: Also included
are ehanges to variable frequency drive wiring and contrels. vibration menitering; and changes to
theludes modifications to ammoniators: chemieal injections gquills: and repairs to a vahle actuator
required due to flooding of the valve vaull; as well as minor changes to roof drains and heating;
ventilation and air conditioning unit repairs; and a eredit for floor sealing that was determined to be
unnecessary. Finally, this item includes costs necessary to install a 72-inch line stop and cut-in a 72-
theh butterfly valve on the water line downstream from the Elm Fork Waler Jreatment Plant
clearwells. The line stop and valve are necessary to complete contract demolition work and will allow

o a NALE
Y

Began-Construetion Becember 20147
CompleteConstruction  Juhr2024
PRIOR ACTION/REVIEW (COUNCIL, BOARDS, COMMISSIONS)

City of Dallas Page 2 of 4 Printed on 5/20/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 24-906, Version: 1

On Seplember 274 2047 the City Couneil authorized a construction services contraet with BAR
Constructors; Inc; for the construction of a new pump station to replace the existing Pump Station

On June 12; 2019; the City Council authorized Change Order No. 1 to the construction services
mmmmwmmmmmm%mm

On October 26, 2022, the City Council authorized Change Order No. 3 to the construction services
contract with BAR Constructors, Inc.; for additional work associated with the construction of a new
pump station to replace the existing Pump Station Ne- 1 at the Elm Fork Water Treatment Plant by

EISCALINFORMATION

Fund EY-2024  [EY-2025  |Fulure Years
Change OrderNo-2 $— 58801491
Change-OrderNo-3 $— 28061316

MMWBE INFORMATION

2020 by Reselution Ne: 20-1430; as amended; the MANBE participation on this contraet is as

[Contract Amount [Procurement Category  [M/WBE Goal
$2.726.813-26 Construction 32.00%
IM/WBE Subcontracting%  [M/MWBEOverall% = |M/MWBE Overall Participation-$
0-36% 51-82% $1.413,074-47

City of Dallas Page 3 of 4 Printed on 5/20/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 24-906, Version: 1

City of Dallas

Page 4 of 4

Printed on 5/20/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

